Change Order

No. 1
Date of Issuance: June 12, 2023 Effective Date: June 12, 2023
Project: Mangana Hein Road Extension Project
Contract: Construction Contract Date of Contract: February 9, 2023
Mangana Hein Road Extension Project
Owner: Webb County Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Ads and additional 2,900 linear feet of new road as per plans and specs to include the following quantities and
values:

QUANTITY UM Description Unit price ~ Extended Amount
1.00 LS 2.5” Milling* $ 68,229.00 $68,229.00
10,312.00 SY 25" Type D HMAC** $21.00 $216,552.00

1.00 LS  Crushed Concrete Base Credit *** $ (26,320.00) ($26,320.00)
Total $258,461.00

*Includes milling, haul and disposal of RAP, level-up, striping, and additional traffic control. Unit price is based on
10,312sy.

** Overrun with existing unit price.

*%** Credited as per submittal #1.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
Attachment A - Proposal Dated 5/25/2023.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY
$2.235.770.00 (120) CALENDAR DAYS

Completion (days or date): ONE HUNDRED TWENTY
120) CALENDAR DAYS.

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Increase or Decrease in Calendar Days: No increase or
$2.235.770.00 Decrease in Calendar davs.
Completion (days): ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120)
CALENDAR DAYS,
Increase of this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: ONE
Upto $258.461.00 HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS.
FILED \ \ J‘r\ 23
O | 1 ) Page 1
MARGIE RAMIREZ IBARRA e q 140 Mangana Hein Road Extension Project Change Order 1

COUNTY CL‘%ZK WEBE COUNTY TEXAS

8y
. DEPUTY



Completion (days or date): ONE HUNDRED TWENTY
(120) CALENDAR DAYS.

Contract Price incorporating this Change
Order:

Up to $2.494.231.00

Completion (days or date): ONE HUNDRED TWENTY
(120) CALENDAR DAYS,

The parties agree that the foregoing Change Order shall be hereinafter considered a part of the contract referred
to above and incorporated by reference therein for all purposes. The amendments shall be subject to any and all
other provisions of the contract which are hereby ratified by the parties and remain in full force and effect, with
the exception of the parts or provisions of the contract which have been modified by this Change Order.

ACCEPTED:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

By: {Q_\

Webb Coun

Date: m_l_z_, 2023.

ATIES‘T
M‘L%&&%

Approved as to Form

ACCEPTED:

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

s .

Vice President

Date: June 12, 2023

Page 2

Mangana Hein Road Extension Project Change Order 1




8114 State Highway 359
Laredo, Texas 78043
{956)-726-9818

TO:

Webb Counfy

1110 Washington street
Laredo, TX 78040
(956)523-4055

Profect:

Mangana Hein Road Extension
Webb Co.

ITB: 2022-015

Anderson Colwmbia Co,, Inc.

ing, haul and disposal of RAP, level-up, striping,

nal traffic control. Unit price Is based on 10,312sy.
** Overrun with existing unit price.

*=* Credited as per submital #1.

lJESCR!:PT.lON“

SSa g - DESG . A BT T R

1 . 25" Milling” $ 68,220.00 $68,229.00_

10,312.00 . 2.5" Type D HMAC™ ) $ 21.00 $216,552.00

1.00 Crushed Conerete Base Credit ™ $ {26,520.00) ($26,320.00)

Total $258,461.00
$258,461.00
Aftachment A
Change Order No. 1

Mangana Heln Road Extension Froject
Page fof 1



